EXHIBIT C

Hars working on it

Coveryment 08.2002

EMER LEASING CORP.

AMER LEASING SALES, INC.

3356 W. North Avenue, Chicago, IL 60647

Phone: (773) 252-9100 Fax: (773) 252-7568

Ms. MARSHAA.M. (CollAN) Asst. U.S. Ay 219 S. Dear born Chicago, IL 606 3/2-353- 281 113 826-401 02-91

AMER LEASING CORD Independent and not Affiliated with any other	r Used Car Dealership on North Avenue. at
PURCHASER / SWACE K: BROWN PLANTED AND STATE OF THE PURCHASER	one: (773) 252-9100, Fax: (773) 252-7568 Kimbal
ADDRESS 4144. WI. 1574 5	T. 64. d 6.623
s.s. No	PHONE:
YEAR MAKE MODEL, BODY-STYLE, COLOR TO BE SCHOOL TO BE SCH	YEK (3N82F 226161 STOCK NO.
NO PUBLIC LIABILITY I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF TH ITEMS: NSURANCE ISSUED WITH 1. A COMPLETED COPY OF RETAIL INSTALL 2. A COPY OF BILL OF SALE I HAVE READ MY CONTRACT AND UNDERS' PAYMENTS AND CHARGES IN FULL. TRADE IN Year / Make / Model	LMENT CONTRACT. DEL. & HANDLING \$
생활하다 사용하는 사용이 있는 사용하는 수 있다면 보다는 사람들이 되었다. 그 사용하는 사용하는 사용하는 사용하는 사용하는 사용하는 사용하는 사용하는	JS DEPOSIT \$
	N DELIVER \$
NET TRA	DE ALLOWANCE \$
ess Amount Owing . \$\\ 000	TOTAL CREDIT \$
et Allowance\$ _ 	UNPAID BALANCE \$ 35000."
nere are no liens, claims, and / or encumbrances thereon, and agrees to furnish good and sufficient title and hereby grants the above company power of attorney to assign and andorse said title for him/her. This vehicle is sold as is with no warranty as to its mechanical condition. THERE WILL BE A \$	I, AMER LEASING SALES, INC., state that the odometer now read (no tenths) miles and to the best of my knowledge it reflects the actual mileage of the vehicle described below, unless one of the following statements is checked. (1) I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the odometer
MENTS CONSTITUTE THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT BETWEEN US AND I HEREIN STATE THAT NO PROMISES OR REPRESENTATIONS HAVE BEEN MADE TO ME WHICH ARE NOT HEREIN SET FORTH. "HERE WILL BE \$400.00 REPOSSESSION CHARGES AND AMER LEASING BALES, INC. WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGES TO THE CAR OR PERSONAL PROPERTIES. THERE WILL BE A \$20.00 DAILY STORAGE CHARGE. SELLER / AUTHORIZED DEALER approve and accept	TRANSFEREE (BUYER) Transferee's Signature Printed Name Transferee's Street Address City State Zip Code Date of Statement
he above terms PURCHASER	
NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WHO	TORNEY OSE ADDRESS IS
	OSE ADDRESS IS LINOIS TITLE AND / OR REGISTRATION OF, OR TRANSFER INTEREST IN, AND TO LET THE

CELL



10x-145-U	141
AMER LEASING	SALES, INC. North A
Independent and not Affiliated with any other	•
3356 W. North Avenue, Chicago, IL 60647 Pho	one: (773) 252-9100, Fax: (773) 252-7568
PURCHASER THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PURCHASER	DATE OF THE DATE OF THE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE
ADDRESS 74(13 W/US h 105) TON 1	01/2/20130
s.s. No. 360-54-876/NO. C. 620 80	001 2930 PHONE: 708-359-8(C)
YEAR MAKE, MODEL, BODY-STYLE, COLOR 7	SERIAL NO. STOCK NO.
of Gall ESC EXI	9 (= 1 6) 10 26 226
NO PUBLIC LIABILITY I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF TH	E FOLLOWING CASH PRICE \$ 5 2000
INSURANCE ISSUED WITH 1. A COMPLETED COPY OF RETAIL INSTALL 2. A COPY OF BILL OF SALE	MENT CONTRACT. DEL. & HANDLING \$
THIS TRANSACTION I HAVE READ MY CONTRACT AND UNDERS PAYMENTS AND CHARGES IN FULL.	TAND MY SALES TAX\$
- TAR	PLATE OR TRANSFER\$
TRADE IN X	EXT. SERVICE CONT. \$
Year / Make / Model O Can Senar	TOTAL PRICE \$
	JS DEPOSIT \$
*) <i>(</i> *	N DELIVER \$ \$
	DE ALLOWANCE \$
Less Amount Owing . \$	TOTAL CREDIT \$
Net Allowance \$ \$	UNPAID BALANCE \$ 2500 -
Unpaid Balance and other charges are secured by a retail installment contract and judgement	ent/hote executed by the undersigned on this date.
NOTES AND RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT HELD BY:	\$5000 - 0110/02
PAYMENTS OF \$500 EACH WIC	FIRST PAYMENT DUE ON 2 24 (02
The purchaser represents and warrants that he / she is of legal age; that he / she has title to and good right to sell and dispose of the used car traded in, described above, that	THIS STATEMENT MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE
there are no liens, claims, and / or encumbrances thereon, and agrees to furnish good and sufficient title and hereby grants the above company power of attorney to assign and	TRANSFEROR (SELLER) OF A MOTOR VEHICLE
endorse said title for him/her.	I, AMER LEASING SALES, INC., state that the odometer now read (no tenths) miles and to the best of my knowledge
This vehicle is sold as is with no warranty as to its mechanical condition. THERE WILL BE A \$ LATE CHARGE ON EVERY	it reflects the actual mileage of the vehicle described below, unless one the following statements is checked.
LATE PAYMENT. In the event of out of state sales, title to the above described vehicle shall remain in	(1) I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the odometer
possession of the seller until said title is endorsed to and received by the purchaser through the U.S. Mails.	reading reflects the amount of mileage in excess of its mechanical limit (2) I hereby certify that the odometer reading is not the actual mileag
Payments required to be made hereunder are not acceptable to seller unless made in cash or until conditional payments have cleared purchasers bank.	TRANSFEROR (SELLER)
I, THE PURCHASER, HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT WHICH HAS BEEN SIGNED BY ME. AS WELL AS THIS MEMORAN-	Transferor's Signature
DUM. AND BOTH THE RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT AND THIS MEMORAN- DUM OF INSTALLMENT SALE HAVE BEEN FILLED OUT BEFORE I SIGNED THEM	Printed Name Transferor AMER LEASING SALES, INC.
AND I HAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF BOTH DOCUMENTS AND DO ACKNOWL-	Street Address 3356 W. North Avenue.
EDGE DELIVERY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED AUTOMOBILE. THESE DOCUMENTS CONSTITUTE THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT BETWEEN US AND I HEREIN	City Chicago State IL Zip Code 60647 Date of Statement
STATE THAT NO PROMISES OR REPRESENTATIONS HAVE BEEN MADE TO ME WHICH ARE NOT HEREIN SELFOR) H.	TRANSFEREE (BUYER)
THERE WILL BE \$400.00 MENOSSESSION CHARGES AND AMER LEASING SALES, INC. WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGES TO THE CAR OR	
PERSONAL PROPERTIES. THERE WILL BE A \$20.00 DAILY STORAGE CHARGE.	Transferee's Signature Printed Name Transferee's Street Address
BySELLER/AUTHORIZED DFALER	City Zip Code
Lapprove and accept	Date of Statement
the above terms PURCHASER	TODNEY
NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WHO	IORNEY USE ADDRESS IS
DOES HEREBY MAKE, CONSTITUTE, AND APPOINT AS HIS LAWFUL ATTORNEY OF FACT, TO SIGN ALL PAPERS AND DOCUMENTS REQUIRED TO SECURE ILLI BUYER KNOW THE CHANGE OF ADDRESS.	INDIS TITLE AND / OR REGISTRATION OF, OR THANSPER INTEREST IN, AND TO LET THE
SIGNED / FI	DATE SIGNED

Minder Issued C620-8007-2930 11-20-00 Issued Expires 11-20-02

Jesse White - Secretary of State

TIFFANY CRAIG 7443 WASHINGTON FOREST PARK IL 60130 Birthdate 11-20-72 SS#
Female 503" 134 lbs BRN Eyes
Restrictions Type Class
DUP D



CADILLAC, Inc. 100 Skokie Blvd.	PURCHASER AMER L	EASING BALES, INC.		SALESMAN RA	1.0	
NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062 (847) 564-4090	STREET	2. NORTH AVE.		THEODERICE THO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fax (847) 564-8757 X 578 Web Site www.stevefoley.com			⊇CODE_	BUSINESS PHONI	む ふしこうどんを ガマン デルカ い	1. As u
Daniel Control		INVOICE NO. YEAR		MAKE	20710707,000 8	li yd oran
DELIVEDY DATE		45624 2002 P	CADILLA		139 (3564) 1696	ODEL
	NEW XX USED	STOCK NUMBER BODY S	SAMAR AHDIBU	COLOR		RIM
KEYNO, LD. T.	R.	2385 ESCALADO		WHITE DIA		E LEA
retran wen rati to Westleb go to.	A control of the	SALE PRICE	ndikinda ot l Asel isra sa	<u>lois 1845 fotoskalat.</u> 1911 - Nasa Japan Jan		<u> </u>
Property and constitution of party for the	ta désig ente municipal (garguel) Augusto des	AS FACTORY EQUIPPED	Albert Hilbri	ier to Paranase.	mpolari bate	<i>b</i>
nor rock on Buck beinging of the	<u>als pipidos spaces in al</u> a	UEALER AUUS:	and file of the second and the seco		liais delsa de sakoneras	1 1
THANK	YOU'S AND COME	्य विश्व के स्वाप्त के अनुस्ति । विश्व के स्वाप्त के स	1011 040 140	orgas ar i samo 3 3	พันสอากรา ม	
We Most Sincerely Ap	preciate This		r girdî îlo ek Xwedek		Sole, shall	
Opportunity To Serve V	•	Massach Was			e creations (product	22,7140
Goal To Provide For U	and the second of the second o	total version the upod more version	n daus is is	<u>vehicle whell at </u> delivery to Purence	s <u>ciora balo :</u> Necles unitir	<u>14 11 E</u> 1 og kvensen
and the second of the second o	and the contraction of the contract of the con	o Cook Auto 11 Jaloudev 1010/m bes	u douz tot e	Sum eanswolfs en	9/11/11/11/6/5	TOTAL BUTTO
Automotive Need. Do T	BOTHS TOWNS AND BOTH AND	a top resolvent of velocities to	en de la companya de La companya de la companya de	<u>adamik pebbo elde</u> Prodemmedicky	<u>lio inspri ent</u> Wiled and in	<u>so nggor</u> Tang bas
To Avail Yourself Of O	ar Many Expert	to the forces were the later of the monthly of		£		
Services -	aler. Purchaser warrom	NOTICE: TO THE NE	GOTIATE	D CASH SALE	PRICE	DE EAC
	d herein.	VEHICLE, NO MORE THAN	N/A MAY	BE ADDED FO	R DEALER	COST
es Kis yvoda 2 o 9 Masigi <mark>onos</mark>	io znoisivoru edi drav	AND OVERHEAD. THE ONLY	OTHERA		RGESPE	PMITTE
• COMPLETE FINANCIN	G DEPT.	AREDEALER-ADDEDOPTION	NS.WARF	RANTYANDSER	VICECON	TRACT
SPECIALIZED INSURA	NCE DEPT.	INSURANCEANDTHEACT	JAL COST (OF LICENSE AN	DTITLERE	GISTRA
• EXPERT PAINT & BOD		TION AND TAXES.	eagraph 2 al	on on anitional essen	for the exper	och sale
• FACTORY AUTHORIZE		MILEAGE AT TIME OF	SALE:	Sale Price	50002	
& PARTS DEPTS. • PERSONALLY SELECT	a last controls of	under tolom was vis 5. missi s it Alb in und masi is	MILES.	Trade Allowance		
PERSONALLY SELECT	ED USED CARS	REMARKS	a io pilei a	Difference	5000	o.a
	estátetta menen mende a pendina militar. Pomoto molecular a mende menen elemente elemente elemente elemente elemente elemente elemente elemente element		g frate our ger Levels same	Doc Fee	U5387U5191V(
	2 1			Subtotal		00
STEVE FOLEY	adillac, Ync.	n g natura sa katangan kananga na yakaba na . Melapan na kasan		State Tax	105 100 200	7.5
and the second s	No. A service of the second se			Local Tax	Î	78
100 Skokie Bl NORTHBROOK, ILLIN				License & Title		7
(847) 564-409		<mark>a kontra 1997 — 1960 at do colo vol 1</mark> 967 S		Luxury Tax	1. Jelmi yo	7
Fax (847) 564-8	97	The Seller, STEVE FOLEY CADILLAC,	Inc., Hereby	Insurance	by Haliffy fo	78
Web Site www.stevel	oley.com	Expressly Disclaims All Warranties, Either Implied Including Any Implied Warra	er Express or	Lien Payoff	- 61-61-5-4	79 (
A.M. M. O.	A STREET FOLEY COME AN AM AM . I	chantability Or Fitness For A Particul	ar Puroose. H	Total Due	50002.	00
And the least of t	البيليل والمستعد	Neither Assumes Nor Authorizes Any O to Assume For It Any Liability In Conr	ther Person	Deposit	1	/ A
ing of Mades for a particular	idolossi vasta ilga vista	The Sale Of The Vehicle. This Disclain	mer By The I-	Other Credit		00
	en uta n) erote gellica	Seller In No Way Affects The Terms Of The turers Warranty.	he Manufac-	- 000		<u>/A</u>
9994				Finance Contract	43000.	00
ianical establication establication in the control of the control	of medial length and	i de libre de la	Y wat diversity	ne or other states.	mana tali	
RADE-IN YEAR	MAKE	MODEL	STYLE	n dhadh na dhadhadah a	. Boardinanian	(536,) (540,)
REFER TO RE	TAIL INSTALLMENT CO	NTRACT OR DISCLOSURE STATE	MENT FOR	CREDIT DETAILS	L NUMBER	noitibnee
NO PUBLIC LIABILITY OR The undersigned warrants the us	PROPERTY DAMAGE sed car traded in to be in ac	INSURANCE ISSUED WITH THIS T od condition, to have never been used co	RANSACTIC	N UNLESS HERE	IN STATED.	01 toolsis
o have a cracked of welded block, of h	oi io nave been senousiv c	amageg.			- 14 customates 4 cm 1 87 cm 70	Sec. 61. 1
The undersigned constitutes de ssued or to be issued by Secretary o	aler as his attorney-in-fa	ct to execute reassignment of any ar aded in, in the same manner as the ung	nd all docume	ents in connection v	vith certificate	s of title
		s and conditions on both the face a			- Ord	
relating to the subject matters cover AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	and as of the date here ered hereby, and that <u>Th</u> <u>VE</u> . Purchaser by his ex	of compromises the complete and earlies ORDER SHALL NOT BECOME recution of this Order acknowledges	exclusive sta	tement of the term	s of the agre	ement
received a true copy to this Order	*		*	- San State Contract	NAME OF THE PARTY	
CCEPTED / CV				And the second s	01/26/6	>
DEALER	***************************************	BUYER'S	SIGNATURE		DATE	bar '

												-			
		8 188	1111	MIC		OF	-OF	tm	on		٦Ē	D.	MIC		•
			12.22			Ca	Jai		C: :	1.	<i>3</i> 1	TIC	. V C	71 I LU	C
16	4	37 100				-3.54									
- 1		£ 100				_	-					11 -			
**		5 38 3	a 600					T 48			200				
			3	10 12	1000	-					٠.	. 1 .		To	
	- 4		92.5	£3886.			7.	100				310	340	- 1 -	4.7

Sales Tax Transaction Return (For Vehicles, Watercraft, Aircraft, Trailers,

and Mobile Homes)

Tax return no.:

(R-1/97)

FORM

30890918+3

IBT no.: Taxable location no.: 0943-0601

Taxable location name:

016-0046-1 NORTHBROOK

Dealer's license no.: REV

01

016

DL 889

Do not write above this line.

NS CA DP RC TL

STEVE FOLEY CADILLAC INC 100 SKOKIE BLYD

NORTHBROOK IL 60062-1684

(847) 564-4090

1 Write the buyer's name and address

	Name(s) AMER LEASING SALES, INC.				486	
	Street 3356 W2. NORTH AVE. City	CHICAGO	State	IL z	'IP 6064	7
2	Describe the item sold	6 Write the price, a	and figure the	tax	(to nearest d	-
	☐ XA Vehicle ☐ B Watercraft ☐ C Aircraft ☐ D Trailer ☐ E Mobile Home	federal tax, and f	freight			
	☐ Used 36YEK63N82G226161	2 U Total trade-in Net insurance (Attach Form	settlement amou	int		/A
	Identification no.	3 Amount subject t	to tax [Line 1 - Lir			. 00
	Year 2002 Make CADILLAC	4 Tax [Line 3 X * from a temporary s	ales location, see th	e instructions.)		/A
	Body style and modelESCALADE / ESCALADE EXT	*Ln 3 x +080 5 Use tax - optiona	d (see instructions	3)		
2	Write the date of delivery 01 / 25 / 02 month day year	a. County				
٠.		b. City c. Township			N.	/A
4	(This return is due no later than 20 days after the date of delivery.) Describe the trade-in, if any				N,	/A
	Item traded in	6 Total tax [Line 4				N K
	Identification no.					[▼ [▼
	Year Make					温度
	Body style and model					1, 1,
5	Is the sale exempt from tax?				REGER	햋
J	If so, check the correct box below, and fill in Section 6, Lines 1 and 2.				经复数	胃胃
	☐ A Sold to an out-of-state purchaser	n and and and and	19229888		自自自自自	
	drive-away permit no./lic. plate no state	的原理的原始的原始 新期數例的數數數數				
	B Sold for resale	网络新新田园园园园	1 数 数 数 数 数 数 数	和尚 闽 闽 闽 月		7
	purchaser's IBT no. C Sold to an exempt organization (government, school, religious, or charitable) tax-exempt no. E			in an		7 7
	☐ D Sold to an interstate carrier (attach Form RUT-7)	BEDDENE B				器
	E Sold for rental use 3165 4142	有制力的的复数形式	(京夏京東京選:	有有所有所的	医圆形线	
	renter's IBT no.				2003	
	☐ F This form is void (keep in your records for 42 months) ☐ G Other (describe)	新教育的教育的教育	阿爾爾爾爾爾爾爾	PARARA	ANAM	an.
Ind		Dealer's check no				
nid Iclu Itri	er penalties of perjury, we state that we have examined this return, uding any schedules and statements, and to the best of our knowledge, it ue, correct, and complete. If the seller has taken a qualified trade-in, we state that the buyer has properly assigned and surrendered the title of trade-in to the seller.	Do not write below this line				
100	rade into the schol.	Data received by Illinois		Copy 3 -	Purchase	er's
	nature ver(s) Date					

01/26/02

Date

This form is authorized as outlined by the Illinois tax laws and the Illinois Vehicle Code. Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED. Failure to provide information could result in penalties. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL-492-1556

Illinois Department of Revenue

Sales Tax Transaction Return (For Vehicles, Watercraft, Aircraft, Trailers,

and Mobile Homes)

Tax return no.:

31968247-2 3165-4142

IBT no.: Taxable location no.:

016-0001-1 001

Taxable location name: Dealer's license no .:

CHICAGO DL 902

01 REV 016 **FORM**

2

Do not write above this line.

NS CA DP RC TL

AMER LEASING SALES INC 3356 W NORTH AVE

CHICAGO IL 60647-4935

(773) 252-9100

Write	the	huv	er's	name	and	address
AAIITC	LIIC	JULY	U	11001110		

Name(s)	k /
City	StateZIP
StreetOny Describe the item sold	6 Write the price, and figure the tax (to nearest dollar)
C Aircroft	1 Total price, including accessories,
A vericle	federal tax, and freight
☐ D Trailer ☐ E Mobile Home	2 Total trade-in credit or value
☐ New ☐ Used	Net insurance settlement amount
∐ New ☐ Used	(Attach Form RVT-7)
	3 Amount subject to tax [Line 1 - Line 2]
Identification no	4 Tax [Line 3 X • 0700 •] (If you made this sale
	() and a location one the instructions)
Year Make	*Ln 3 x .0800 if Chicago Buyer
	the form of the state of the st
Body style and model	a. County
	h City
3 Write the date of delivery	c. Township
(This return is due no later than 20 days after the date of delivery.)	C. TOWNSHIP
4 Describe the trade-in, if any	6 Total tax [Line 4 + Line 5]
Item traded in	[Line 6 X •0175]
	Line o x • 0117]
Identification no.	8 Tax due [Line 6 - Line 7]
Year Make	
real	9 Prior ST-1 overpayment
Body style and model	
Body Style and Model	10 Net tax due [Line 8 - Line 9]
5 Is the sale exempt from tax?	
If so, check the correct box below, and fill in Section 6, Lines 1 and	2. 11 Penalty (see instructions)
A Sold to an out-of-state purchaser	
drive-away permit no./lic. plate no state	12 Interest (see instructions)
☐ B Sold for resale	13 Excess tax collected
purchaser's IBT no	rious 14 Tax, penalty, and interest due
C Sold to an exempt organization (government, school, relig	15 - 40 · line 121
or charitable) tax-exempt no. E	
D Sold to an interstate carrier (attach Form RUT-7)	15 Credit memorandum (see instructions)
☐ E Sold for rental use	10 Ordan momentum (
renter's IBT no.	16 Amount due [Line 14 - Line 15]
F This form is void (keep in your records for 42 months)	10 Altiount due Envis 11 - Envis 1911
C Other (describe)	Dealer's check no
Under penalties of perjury, we state that we have examined this return, including any schedules and statements, and to the best of our knowledges to correct, and complete. If the saker has taken a qualified trade-in, also state that the beyenhas properly assigned and surrendered the title the trade-in to the saker.	Dealer's check no.
including any schedules and statements, and to the best of our knowledge including any schedules and statements, and to the best of our knowledge including any schedules and statements, and to the best of our knowledge including any schedules and statements, and to the best of our knowledge including any schedules and statements, and to the best of our knowledge.	Do not write below this line.
is true, correct, and complete. If the strue, correct, and complete it the also state that the buye has properly assigned and surrendered the title	Date received by Illinois state government Copy 1 - Revenue's
the trade-in to the seller. Signature Date	02
Signature of buyer(s) Date	

Signature of seller_ Date This form is authorized as outlined by the Illinois tax laws and the Illinois Vehicle Code. Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED. Failure to provide information could result in penalties. This form of this information due to the Forms Management Center.